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CLASSROOMS

Antelope Gymnasium and West Lecture Halls (22): [ A:3 ]
Arts and Media (35): Lecture Hall [ D:3 ]
Baseball Stadium (14): Concessions/Press Box/Discover GCU/
 Lope Shop [ A:3 ]
Canyon Activity Center (58): Band/Classrooms/Courts/Fitness Center/
 Lopes Mart [ E:1 ]
Canyon Ventures (66): Business Incubator/City Serve/
 Classrooms/Doctoral/Learning Lounge/Lux Manufacturing [ E:1 ]
Catalina (5): [ D:4 ]
Cathedral Rock (3): [ D:4 ]
Chaparral Hall (45): Athletic Training Center/Fitness Center/Lopes Mart [ D:2 ]
Colangelo College of Business (42): COE Faculty/Lecture Halls [ E:2 ]
Echo (4): Classrooms/Events/Veteran’s Center [ D:4 ]
Education (33): Nursing [ C:4 ]
Engineering (1): Classrooms/Labelle Labs/Visitors’ Center [ B:4 ] 
Ethington Memorial Theatre (21): Box Office 602-639-8880 [ C:4 ]
Humanities and Social Sciences (16): Cardon Center/Humanities/
 Math Center/Writing Center [ B:3 ]
Joshua North (102): Classrooms/ Meeting Spaces [ F:2 ]
Joshua South (103): Classrooms/ Meeting Spaces [ F:3 ]
Natural Sciences (6): Prayer Chapel/Nursing [ B:4 ]
Saguaro Hall (46): Career IMPACT Center/Dance Studios [ D:1 ]
Soccer Stadium (9): Concession Stand/Lope Stadium Shop [ B:3 ]
Student Advising Center (18): ACE Center/Antelope Reception Center/
       Classrooms (4th Floor)/Discover Headquarters/Faculty Offices (5th Floor)/
       Student ID’s/Student Services Center [ B:3 ]
Sunset (8): [ D:4 ]
Technology (57): Cyber Range/eSports/Exercise Science/Recording Studio [ D:4 ]
Theology (19): Howerton Hall [ C:4 ]

STUDENT HOUSING

Acacia Hall (82): ACE Center [ A:1 ]
Agua Fria (76): GCBC/Jimmy John’s [ G:1 ]
Antelope Apartments (52): Fitness Center/Herd Stop [ F:3 ]
Agave Apartments (41): Lopes Mart/Outdoor Recreation[ E:1 ]
Cactus Apartments (53): ACE Center [ E:3 ]
Camelback Hall (37): Amazon Lockers/Kaminari/The Grid/Panda Express [ D:3 ]
Canyon Hall (31):  [ C:2 ]
Chaparral Hall (45): Amazon Lockers/Athletic Training Center/
 Fitness Center/Classrooms/Lopes Mart [ D:2 ]
Copper Apartments (74): [G:3]
Cypress Hall (30): [ C:2 ]
Diamondback Apartments (50): ACE Center/Chick-fil-A/GCBC [ F:3 ]
Encanto Apartments (27): ACE Center [ D:3 ]
Ironwood Hall (83): [ B:1 ]
Jerome Apartments (54): ACE Center/Public Safety/Events [ E:4 ]
Juniper Hall (84): ACE Center/Amazon Lockers/Fitness Center/Lopes Mart [ B:1 ]
North Rim Apartments (17): Building Numbers 2–10 [ C:2 ]
Oak Creek Apartments (62): [ G:4 ]
Ocotillo Hall (49): ACE Center [ D:1 ]
Palo Verde Apartments (60): [ F:4 ]
Papago Apartments North (47): Student Disability Services/
 Canyon Health and Wellness Clinic [ D:2 ]
Papago Apartments South (48): Amazon Lockers/Fitness Center/ 
 Marketing Studio [ D:3 ]
Ponderosa Apartments (63):  [ G:4 ]
Prescott Hall (36): Chick-fil-A/Pita Jungle/Subway [ C:3 ]
Roadrunner Apartments (28): ACE Center/GCBC [ C:3 ]
Salt River (77): ACE Center/Student Arcade/Lounge [ G:1 ]
Sedona Hall (39): [ D:2 ]
Saguaro Hall (46): Career IMPACT Center/Classrooms/
 Dance Studios [ D:1 ]
Santa Cruz Apartments (79): [ G:2 ]
Sonora Apartments (56): CCSC Hub [ F:4 ]
Turquoise Apartments (61): Purple Greens [ F:3 ]
Verde River (78): Fitness Center/Nekter/Panera Bread [ H:1 ]
Willow Hall (81): ACE Center/ACE Space/First Generation/
 First Year Experience [ A:1 ]

ATHLETICS

27th Avenue Park (P): [ I:3 ]
Antelope Gymnasium and West Lecture Halls (22): Box Office [ A:3 ]
Arena (38): Arena Café/Canyon Pizza Company/Havoc House/Lope Team Shop/
 Purple Greens/Visitor Center/Box Office 602-639-8979 [ C:4 ]
Baseball Practice Field (N): [ A:3 ]
Baseball Stadium/Field (14), (A): Concessions/Discover GCU/Lope Shop [ A:3 ]
Basketball Courts (L): [ A:1, E:1 ]
Basketball Practice Gym (2): Jerry Colangelo Museum [ C:4 ]
Beach Volleyball Courts ( J): [ C:2 ]
Beach Volleyball Stadium/Canyon Field (G): [ C:2 ]
CAC Park/Skate Park (R): [ F:1 ]
Canyon Activity Center (58): Band/Classrooms/Courts/Fitness Center/
 Lopes Mart [ E:1 ]
Colter Field (I): [ E:2 ]
Grove Fields (H): [ B:1 ]
Lopes Performance Center (12): [ B:2 ]
Outdoor Hockey Rink (Q): [ F:1 ]
Prescott Field (E): [ C:3 ]
Soccer Practice Field/Track and Field (B): [ A:2 ]
Soccer Stadium/Field (9), (D): Classrooms/Concessions/
 Lope Stadium Shop [ B:3 ]
Softball Stadium/Field (10), (C): Concessions [ B:2 ]
Tennis Courts (K): [ E:1 ]
The Quad (F) [ C:3 ]
Tim Salmon Baseball Clubhouse (34): [ A:3 ]

FOOD SERVICE

Agave Apartments (41): Lopes Mart [ E:1 ]
Agua Fria (76): GCBC/Jimmy John’s [ G:1 ]
Antelope Apartments (52): Herd Stop [ F:3 ]
Arena (38): Arena Café/Havoc House/Lopes Team Shop/Purple Greens/
 Box Office 692-639-8979 [ C:4 ]
Baseball Stadium (14): Concessions [ A:3 ]
Camelback Hall (37): The Grid/Panda Express [ D:3 ]
Chaparral Hall (45): Lopes Mart [ D:2 ]
Diamondback Apartments (50): Chick-fil-A/GCBC [F:3 ]
Discover Lobby & Dorm (67, 68): Cañón 49 [ J:4 ]
Prescott Hall (36): Chick-fil-A/Pita Jungle/Subway [ C:3 ]
Roadrunner Apartments (28): GCBC [ C:3 ]
Quad Kitchen (101): Concessions [ C:4 ]
Soccer Stadium (9): Concessions [ B:3 ]
Softball Stadium (10): Concessions [ B:2 ]
Student Union (29): Einstein Bros. Bagels/Fresh Fusion/GCBC/Canyon Pizza  
 Company/Habit Burger/Lopes Training Table/Jamba Juice/Lopacellis/
 Qdoba [ B:2 ]
Turquoise Apartments (61): Purple Greens [ F:3 ]
Thunderground (11): Sweet Disciple/Taco Bell [ B:2 ]

PARKING GARAGES

27th Avenue Parking Garage (70): [ I:3 ]
29th Avenue and Camelback Road Parking Garage (55): 
 Canyon Promotions/Fleet/Lope Shops Distribution Center [ E:4 ]
29th Avenue and Georgia Avenue Parking Garage (59): [ F:1 ]
31st Avenue Parking Garage (44): Mail Center [ E:4 ]
33rd Avenue Parking Garage (7): [ B:4 ]
Grove Parking Garage (80): Parking Decals/Public Safety Office [ A:1 ]
Halo Parking Garage (15): [ A:2 ]
Rivers Parking Garage (75): [ G:1 ]
Student Drop-Off Area (100): Ride Share/10 Minute Parking [ E:3 ]

OTHER

29th Avenue and Camelback Road Garage (55): Canyon Promotions/
 Fleet/Lope Shops Distribution Center (DC) [ E:4 ]
Academic Administration (23): Administration/CIRT (Center for Innovation 
 & Research in Teaching) [ C:4 ]
Building 43: ACE Center/Compliance/Sodexo [ E:2 ]
Canyon Ventures (66): Business Incubator/City Serve/
 Classrooms/Doctoral/Learning Lounge/Lux Manufacturing [ J:3 ]
Discover Lobby & Dorm (67, 68): Cañón 49 [ J:4 ]
Echo (4): International Student’s Office/Veteran’s Office [ C:2 ]
Ethington Memorial Theatre (21): Box Office 602-639-8979 [ C:4 ]
Facilities Management (32): Boiler/Chiller Room [ C:2 ]
Facilities Offices (96, 97): Facilities Planning and Operations [ J:2 ]
Facilities Offices (200a, 200b, 200c) [ F:2 ]
Facilities Warehouse (51): [ G:4 ]
Grand Canyon Education (71): Academic Operations/Academic Web    
 Services/Accelerated Bachelor of Science (ABSN) & Advanced Nurse    
 Practitioner programs (APRN)/Accounting/Corner Store/Curriculum &   
 Publishing/GCU Theological Seminary/Human Resources/Information   
 Technology/InternalAudit/Lecture Hall/Marketing/Meeting        
 Spaces/Office of Academic Records/Office of Financial Aid/Online     
 Student Services/Student Record Management/Purchasing [ I:4 ] 
Jerry Colangelo Museum (2): [ C:4 ]
Joshua North (102): Classrooms/Meeting Spaces [ F:2 ]
Joshua South (103): Classrooms/Meeting Spaces [ F:3 ]
Kaibab (25): Commuter Lounge/Multicultural Lounge/ROTC [ B:3 ]
Library and Nerd Herd (29a): Library 602-639-6641 [ B:2 ]
Lope Shop (24): Copper State Credit Union [ C:4 ]
Mail Center (44): [ E:4 ]
Papago Apartments North (47): Cohorts/Student Disability Services/
 Canyon Health and Wellness Clinic [ D:2 ] 
Prayer Chapel (6a): [ B:4 ]
Quad Patio (F): [ C:4 ]
Recreational Pools (20): 20b, 20c, 20d, 20e, 20f
Saguaro Hall (46): GCU Testing Center‘ (First Floor) [ D:1 ]
Student Advising Center (18): ACE Center/Admissions/Antelope Reception    
  Center/Classrooms (4th Floor)/Discover Headquarters/Faculty Offices     
 (5th Floor)/Student IDs/Student Services Center [ B:3 ]
Student Life Building (26): ASGCU/Athletics/Executive Offices/Housing/  
 Residence Life/Student Affairs/Student Leadership [ B:3 ]
Technology (57): Cyber Range/eSports/Exercise Science/ 
 Honors College/Recording Studio/Study Abroad [ D:4 ]
The Backyard (100a):  [ E:3 ]

GCU Golf Course (5902 W Indian School Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85033): 
The Lope House Restaurant/Clubhouse 623-846-4022

OFF SITE LOCATIONS


